Clock O
scillators
As of August 2021
LV-PECL/ 3.3V or 2.5V/ 5.0×3.2mm
Features
• Miniature ceramic package
•  Highly reliable with seam welding
•  LV-PECL output

F ±100 −40 to +85G ±  50
6 ±  50 −40 to +105
How to Order
KC5032P 125.000 P □ □ J 00
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
①Series
②Output Frequency
③Output Type (LV-PECL)
④Supply Voltage (3 : 3.3V or 2 : 2.5V)
⑤Frequency Tolerance (See Table 1)
⑥ Symmetry/ INH Function
J : 45/ 55%
⑦ Individual Specification
(STD Specification is “00”.)
Packaging (Tape & Reel 1000 pcs./ reel)
Dimensions  (Unit: mm) Recommended Land Pattern  (Unit: mm)
5.0
3.
2
1.
1
0.
6
Plating: Ni Au
Tolerance: 0.2
INH Function
Pad1 Pad4/ Pad5 (Output)
 Open Active
 "H" Level Active
"L" Level High Z (No-Oscillation)
Pad Connections
 #1 INH
 #2 NC
 #3 Case GND
 #4 Output
 #5 Complementary Output
 #6 VCC
1.
0
0.7
0.7
0.5
0.64
0.63
#3 #1
#6#4
#2
#5
1.
6
2.
6
0.9
1.3 1.3
Note: 0.01μF and 10μF capacitor between Vcc and
GND is recommended for bypass purpose.
Specifications
Item Symbol Conditions Specifications UnitKC5032P-P2 KC5032P-P3
Output Frequency RangeNote1 fo 25 to 175 MHz
Frequency Tolerance f_tol
Initial tolerance, Operating tempera-
ture range, Rated power supply voltage
change, Load change, Aging (1 year
@25°C), Shock and vibration
±50/ −40 to +105°C
×10−6
±100/ −40 to +85°C
±50/ −40 to +85°C
±50/ 0 to +70°C
±30/ 0 to +70°C
±25/ 0 to +70°C
Storage Temperature Range T_stg −55 to +125 °C
Operating Temperature Range T_use